

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

627 Wheeling Ave | Cambridge, OH 800-933-5480 | www.VisitGuernseyCounty.com CONTACT: Debbie Robinson

Newly Expanded 2024 Cambridge/Guernsey County Official Travel Guide Now Available

CAMBRIDGE, Ohio (Jan. 15, 2024) – The newly expanded 2024 Cambridge/Guernsey County Visitors & Convention Bureau's Official Travel Guide is making its way to potential visitors throughout the region and beyond.

"We say it every year. This is the best travel guide to date," Debbie Robinson, Cambridge/Guernsey County VCB Executive Director said. "If you are having a hard time deciding between a beach vacation, boating adventure or just a cabin nestled against wooded trails with lakeside views then we have great news! You don't have to choose. Cambridge/Guernsey County has all of those opportunities all within close proximity of one another and just a short drive from all of Ohio's major cities."

The newly expanded 44-page travel guide showcases the very best locations in and around Guernsey/County for travelers to kick-back and relax, soak up the sun and enjoy time away. The free guide highlights the area's extensive outdoor recreation, delightful boutique shops, fun events in 2024, nearby road trips, entertainment, spectacular cuisine and much more.

"The bureau's staff has worked with regional writers and photographers to craft a guide that tells Guernsey County's story," Robinson said. "We couldn't be more pleased to share it!"

Residents are encouraged to stop by the Tourist Information Center in downtown Cambridge to pick up copies for family reunions, weddings, or for visiting friends and relatives. The guide will be distributed to groups, area businesses, events, attractions, lodging properties, state travel centers and individuals in the coming year.

The bureau's agency of record, SWG (Stonewall Group), designed the guide.

For more information, contact the Cambridge/Guernsey County VCB office at 627 Wheeling Avenue, Suite 200 in downtown Cambridge, call 740-432-2022, email info@VisitGuernseyCounty.com, or log onto VisitGuernseyCounty.com.

